

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 107  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after “the” insert “denial or”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike the first “THE” and substitute “WICOMICO”; in line 14, strike “THE” and substitute “WICOMICO”; in line 18, strike the first “THE” and substitute “WICOMICO”; and in line 25, strike “prior to” and substitute “BEFORE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 21, strike “SUBSECTION (A)(1)” and substitute “SUBSECTION (A)(1)(I) THROUGH (V)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 35, after “REPORT” insert “UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2, and substitute:

“(II) THE PROCEEDS OBTAINED AND THE DISBURSEMENTS MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THE LICENSED ACTIVITIES; AND”;

in line 3, after “PREMISES” insert “HAS BEEN OR”; in lines 8, 11, and 12, in each instance, after “REPORT” insert “REQUIRED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION”; and in line 14, after “REPORT” insert “, UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 5, in line 23, after “LICENSE” insert “OR A SUSPENSION OF A LICENSE”.

(Over)

UNDER SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION"; and in line 28, after "OF" insert ", OR SUSPEND,".

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 5, in line 35, strike "AND"; after line 35, insert:

"(2) EXAMINE THE REPORTS AND AUDITS DESCRIBED UNDER § 256(D) OF THIS SUBHEADING; AND";

and in line 36, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".